<u>Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (CARES Act)</u> <u>NORTH CENTRAL MICHIGAN COLLEGE</u> <u>Use of Funds from the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund (HEERF)</u> <u>updated 03/10/2022</u>

North Central Michigan College received funds for students from the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students for expenses related to the disruption of campus operations due to coronavirus. The College is now required by the U.S. Department of Education to post the following information related to those funds.

- North Central Michigan College signed and returned to the U.S. Department of Education the Funding Certification and Agreement on April 15, 2020. The College has used no less than 50 percent of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.
- North Central received \$417,714 from the U.S. Department of Education on April 26, 2020. The funds were received pursuant to the College's Funding Certification and Agreement for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students. Update:

6. The method North Central Michigan College used to determine which students would receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants and the amount under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act is as follows:

On April, 9, 2020, institutions were given regulations by the U.S. Secretary of Education, Betsy DeVos, on student eligibility to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants. That regulation stated "Only students who are or could be eligibl-2 (r c)4 (oh)-eligib8 (u)-4 (l)10 (d)-4 (b)6 (e) These are unprecedented and challenging times for you as a student and I know you are grappling with issues you never imagined. The Coronavirus, Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act has provided North Central Michigan College with dollars to help give the support needed to our students. To be eligible to receive money from this Act you must meet the eligibility requirements. The first requirement is to have filed a 2019-2020 FASFA. According to our records you are a degree seeking student, enrolled in classes for the winter 2020 semester but did not file a FASFA for this academic year (2019-2020).

funds received will be determined by the number of credit hours enrolled in the winter 2020 semester, after March 13, 2020. The funds will be disbursed through our normal BankMobile refund process.

This has certainly been an unprecedented and challenging time to be a student. We hope the funds that we are dispersing, to eligible students, will help with the disruption caused by the coronavirus.

David Roland Finley, President Tom Zeidel, V.P. Finance and Facilities Troy Slater, Director of Business Services Virginia Panoff, Director of Financial Aid Renee DeYoung, V.P. Student Affairs

North Central Michigan College 1515 Howard Street Petoskey, MI 49770 231-348-6605 Phone/Fax

May 11, 2020 email sent to all eligible

680 fet()jh(d)()jTUBTTvr 0.791/5021907(0)1040197(101079-22290ab13c0)27

March 24, 2021 mail sent to all eligible students to receive CARES/CRRSAA Act funds

Dear Student,

North Central Michigan College has received dollars from Coronavirus Response, Relief, and Supplemental Appropriations Act (CRRSAA) which are designed to be awarded to students. You have been awarded dollars from this act. If you have a BankMobile refund preference set up, the dollars will be available there in the next couple of days. If you have not signed up for a refund preference with BankMobile please contact the Business Office at 231-348-6609 or 231-348-6803 for directions on how to receive your award.

If you have questions, please contact the Business Office at the above numbers. Good luck throughout this semester!

Renee DeYoung, M.B.A. Vice President of Student Affairs North Central Michigan College 1515 M.r32H(num)&4 129 Tdw{A)-3.3.3 (fa)-d.2 (t)2.6 (ude)9 (4s)]J0 Tc 0 Tw 2.217 0 Td()Tj-ITd{M.r32S[a8(C)16fa)-004 Tw 0 If you have a BankMobile refund preference set up, the dollars will be available there in the next couple of days. If you have not signed up for a refund preference with BankMobile please contact the Business Office at 231-348-6609 or 231-348-6803 for directions on how to receive your award.

If you have questions, please contact the Business Office at the above numbers. Good luck throughout this semester!

KatieMalone

N9al

526s41(r)-(1)J.40(elect())4jE-1210 (P)31(d)(0)T(d)

Katie Malone Director of Financial Aid North Central Michigan College 1515 Howard Street Petoskey, MI 49770 Td (alcocc 2050/007370 d001 12. In March 2022 North Central Michigan College spent the remaining dollars from the HEERF III Act fund. In March 2022 the dollars received were distributed to degree seeking students enrolled in the Winter 2022 semester. The method to determine the amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grant each student would receive is as follows: North Central looked at all degree seeking students, enrolled as of March 1, 2022 and the number of credit hours each was enrolled in. Need was first determined by the information received from the students FASFA and then the awards were based on estimated family contribution. All students that were degree seeking were eligible and received dollars from the HEERF III Act funds.

On March 16, 2022 844 students were awarded a total of \$926,733.56 from HEERF III funds.

March 14, 2022 email sent to all eligible students to receive HEERF III Act funds

Dear Student,

North Central Michigan College has received dollars from Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds (HEERF) which are designed to be awarded to students. You have been awarded dollars from this act in the amount of \$ xxx.

If you have a BankMobile refund preference set up, the dollars will be available there in the next couple of days. If you have not signed up for a refund preference with BankMobile please contact the Business Office at 231-348-6609 or 231-348-6803 for directions on how to receive your award. If you have questions, please contact the Business Office at the above numbers. Good luck throughout this semester!

Katie Malone

Katie Malone Director of Financial Aid North Central Michigan College 1515 Howard Street Petoskey, MI 49770